

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4696-4697 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S T.T.K.TEXTILES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 16/08/2010      These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)      Mr. R.P. Bhat, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
                                 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Gurukishan Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit as prayed by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent vide letter dated 13.8.2010. Rejoinder Affidavit shall also be filed within two weeks thereafter, if any.      Re-notify thereafter.

(Jasvir Singh)  
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master