

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4696-4697 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S T.T.K.TEXTILES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and c/delay in filing counter affidavit
and office report)

Date: 10/10/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as not pressed
in terms of the signed order.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4696-4697 OF 2010

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S T.T.K. TEXTILES LTD.

...RESPONDENT

ORDER

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the
appellant seeks leave to withdraw the appeals,
stating that the Revenue would like to file a

rectification application before the Tribunal.
Accordingly, the appeals are dismissed as not
pressed. It goes without saying that we have not
expressed any opinion on the merits of the
rectification application proposed to be filed by
the Revenue. As and when the same is filed, it
will be considered on its own merits.

.....
(D.K. JAIN, J.)

.....
(ANIL R. DAVE, J.)

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 10, 2011